N110000005708

(Rec	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
_		_
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
	ument Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
}		
1		
}		
L		
	Office Use On	lv

ŧ



THE APR 28 FE 2 91

FILED 14 APR 29 AH 8: 41 SECREMATINE STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

APR 3 0 2014 C. CARROTHERS

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	ir	7 7 7 7
	ACCOUNT NO.	: I2000000195
	REFERENCE	: 997345 7978683
	AUTHORIZATION	Janelselenan
	COST LIMIT	: \$ 35.00
ORDER DATE : F	ebruary 7, 2014	
ORDER TIME :	1:03 PM	
ORDER NO. : 9	97345-010	
CUSTOMER NO:	7978683	

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: DHARMA FOUNDATION, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

. 1

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPYXXPLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight -- EXT# 52956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Articles of Amendment

14 APR 29 AM 8:41

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLOMDA

۰.

to Articles of Incorporation of

DHARMA FOUNDATION, INC.

a T

(Name of Corporation as current	y filed with the Florida Dept. of State)	<u></u>
N11000005708		
(Doci	ument Number of Corporation (if known)	<u> </u>
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporat	1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Not For P</i> jon:	Profit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new na	me of the corporation:	
		The ne
name must be distinguishable and contain "Company" or "Co." may not be used in	the word "corporation" or "incorporated" of the name.	or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc."
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, i</u>	f applicable:	
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A ST</u>	REET ADDRESS)	
	·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applie	able:	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST O	DFFICE BOX)	. <u> </u>
		······
D. If amending the registered agent and	l/or registered office address in Florida, en	ter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new	registered office address:	
Name of New Registered Agent:		,
	(Florida street oddress)	
New Registered Office Address:		
		Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if ch		
	red agent. I am familiar with and accept the	e obligations of the position.
	Signature of New Registered Agent, if chang	ging
	Page 1 of 4	
	•	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>PT</u> <u>John D</u> V <u>Mike</u> J SV SallyS	lones	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Address</u>
1) Change			
Add			
Remove			· ·
2) Change	·····	·····	
Add			<u>.</u>
Remove			
3) Change			
Remove			
4) Change			·
Add			
Remove			·
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
δ) Change			
Add			······
Remove		Page 2 of 4	

E. <u>If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:</u> (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause of the certificate of incorporation. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting, to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this certificate, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Page 3 of 4

		first for the first
The date of each amendment(s) ad date this document was signed.	loption:	, it other than the
uale this document was signed.		14 APR 29 AM 8:41
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :		· · ,
	(no more than 90 days after umendment file date)	SECRETARI DE STATE JALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were ac was/were sufficient for approva	lopied by the members and the number of votes cast for that.	e amendment(s)
There are no members or members adopted by the board of director	pers entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendmenors.	it(s) was/were
Dated 4/25/2	€14	
Dated		
Signature	P22	
	man or vice chairman of the board, president or other offic a selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiv	
	appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	, itaico, or
Rafael Bu	rgos	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
Director		
Director		

.